
10 1
>.ll

MUMBAI | FRIDAY, 23 AUGUST 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH ONLINE E-AUCTION
IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND

ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) READ WITH RULES 6, 8 & 9 OF
SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s), in particular, that the below
described immovable property/ies mortgaged/charged to the Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited, acting in its capacity
as Trustee of various Arcil Trusts (“ARCIL”) (pursuant to the assignment of financial asset vide registered Assignment Agreements),
will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “Without recourse basis” by way of online E-Auction, for
recovery of outstanding dues of together with further interest, charges and costs etc., as detailed below in terms of the provisions of
the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“Act”) read with Rules 6, 8
and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (“Rules”).

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. (ARCIL)
Acting in its capacity as Trustee of various ARCIL Trusts
Registered Office: The Ruby, 10th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028.
Branch Office: Office No. 704, 7th floor, Neptune Uptown, Netaji Subhash Marg, Opp. Mulund Post Office,
Mulund West, Mumbai 400080. Website: https://auction.arcil.co.in; CIN: U65999MH2002PLC134884

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower(s)
/ Guarantor(s) /
Mortgager(s)

LAN No.
&

Selling
Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding
amount as per

SARFAESI
Notice dated

on 24-05-2019

Possession
type
and
date

Date of
Inspection

Type of
Property
& Area

Earnest
Money
Deposit
(EMD)

Reserve
Price

Date &
Time of

E-Auction

Borrower:
Sandip Sham
Bhatia
Co-Borrower:
Majestic Market
Research
Support
Services Limited

MUMHL
17002598

&
MUMHL

18001015

Arcil-
Retail-
Loan

Portfolio
58-B-
Trust

Rs.
3,11,17,217.79/-

as on
03-05-2019 +
further Interest

thereon +
Legal Expenses

Physical
on

22.03.2024

5th
September

2024
to

6th
September

2024

829
sq.ft. &
balcony

area
admea-
suring

22 sq.ft.
(Carpet

up area &
freehold)

Rs.
24,50,000/-

Rs.
2,45,00,000/-

12th
September

2024 at
12:30pm

L&T
Financial
Services

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property owned by SANDIP SHAM BHATIA, FLAT NO. 1303, 13TH FLOOR,
B-WING, KANAKIA PARIS, MAHARASHTRA NAGAR, SHRI HARI MANDIR MARG, CTS NO. 629, F-BLOCK, KHERWADI, BKC ,
BANDRA (EAST), MUMBAI - 400051, CARPET AREA 829 Sq.Feet. (Built up area and freehold)

Pending Litigations
known to ARCIL

Co-Borrower Majestic Market Research
Support Services Ltd. is undergoing
Liquidation Process in accordance
with the provisions of The Insolvency and
Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (IBC).

Encumbrances /
Dues known to ARCIL

Society outstanding dues as
on 16-06-2024 is Rs. 11.33
Lakhs & builder outstanding
as on May-23 is Rs. 63.84
Lakhs which includes interest
as charged by the builder

Last Date for
submission of Bid: Same day 2 hours before Auction Bid Increment amount: As mentioned in the

BID document
Demand Draft to be made in name of: Arcil-Retail-Loan Portfolio 58-B-Trust Payable at Mumbai

RTGS details ACCOUNT NO.: 57500000439586, BANK NAME: HDFC BANK, IFSC CODE: HDFC0000542,
BRANCH ADDRESS: KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL- 400013

Name of Contact
Person & Number

Shailesh Gaikwad- 9867929121 (shailesh.gaikwad@arcil.co.in), Mahesh Bangera- 9004173256 (mahesh.
bangera@arcil.co.in), Monica Rudra Das- 9819802284 (monica.rudra@arcil.co.in), Office No. 7208498890

Terms and Conditions:
1. The Auction Sale is being conducted through E-Auction through the website https://auction.arcil.co.in and as per the Terms and

Conditions of the Bid Document, and as per the procedure set out therein.
2. The Authorised Officer (“AO”) / ARCIL shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, system crash

down, power failure etc.
3. At any stage of the auction, the AO may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the Auction without assigning any

reason thereof and without any prior notice.
4. The successful purchaser / bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, applicable GST on the purchase

consideration, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the secured asset conveyed / delivered
in his / her / its favour as per the applicable law.

5. The intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries / due diligence regarding encumbrances, title of secured
asset and claims/rights/dues affecting the secured assets, including statutory dues, etc., prior to submitting their bid. The auction
advertisement does not constitute and will not constitute any commitment or any representation of ARCIL. The Authorized Officer
of ARCIL shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/rights/dues.

6. The particulars specified in the auction notice published in the newspaper have been stated to the best of the information of the
undersigned; however undersigned shall not be responsible / liable for any error, misstatement or omission.

7. The Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under
Rules 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of the above mentioned auction sale.

8. In the event, the auction scheduled hereinabove fails for any reason whatsoever, ARCIL has the right to sell the secured asset by
any other methods under the provisions of Rule 8(5) of the Rules and the Act.

Sd/-
Place: Mumbai Authorized Officer,
Date: 23.08.2024 Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

REGIONAL OFFICE, 1st Floor, DOSTI
PINNACLE,Plot No 104 & 105, Road No 22,
Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate,
Thane ( West ) 400604

SCHEDULE B :- [DETAILS OF SECURITY ASSETS]
SL
NO

MOVABLE/IMMOVABLE Name Of The
Title Holder

1 Residential Flat No.b/204 Admeasuring 640 Sq Ft Build Up Area
On The 2nd Floor In Building Known As “Shivam Sankul Co-
Op .Hsg .Soc Ltd ,Situated At Anand Nagar ,Kulgaon, Badlapur
(E),Thane,421503 Constructed On Land Bearing S.no 15/2 &
17/10 At Village Kulgaon Taluka Ambernath District Thane

Mrs.Jayashree
Jagannath
More

SCHEDULE A:- [DETAILS OF CREDIT FACILITY/IES AVAILED BY THE BORROWER]
Serial

No.
Loan A/C.
number

Nature Of Loan/
Limit

Date Of
Sanction

Amount

1. 0215619002843 HOUSING LOAN 19.06.2018 RS. 20,80,000/-
TOTAL RS. 20,80,000/-

SCHEDULE C:-[DETAILS OF LIABILITY AS ON DATE]
SL.
NO.

Loan A/C.
Number

Nature Of
Loan/Limit

Liability With
Interest As On Date

Rate of
Interest

1. 0215619002843 Housing Loan RS.18,87,552.16/- 10.55%
TOTAL RS.18,87,552.16/-

REF: CB8358/BR0215/13-2/21/2024/SM DATE: 30.07.2024
To,
Mrs. Jayashree Jagannath More (Borrower):- Address 1: Room No.303,Shiv Sagar
Apartment, Anand Nagar,Gaondevi Road ,Near Kimaya Hospital,Badlapur(East)-421503
Mr.Nandesh Jagannath More(Co-Borrower):- Address 1: Room No.303, Shiv Sagar
Apartment,Anand Nagar,Gaondevi Road ,Near Kimaya Hospital,Badlapur(East)-421503
Mrs.Nilam Rahule Bodhare(Co-Borrower):- Address 1: Room No.303,Shiv Sagar
Apartment, Anand Nagar, Gaondevi Road ,Near Kimaya Hospital,Badlapur(East)-421503
Subject: Notice Under Section 13(2) Of The Securitisation And Reconstruction Of
Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Sarfaesi Act, 2002)
Read With Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 As Amended From Time To Time.
Sir,
The undersigned being the authorized Officer of Canara bank, KULGAON (0215) branch
(hereinafter referred to as “the secured creditor”), appointed under the Securitization
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002,
(hereinafter referred as the “Act”) do hereby issue this notice to you as under:That Mrs.
Jayashree Jagannath More (Borrower), Mr.nandesh Jagannath More(Co-Borrower) &
Mrs.nilam Rahule Bodhare(Co-Borrower)(hereinafter referred to as “THE BORROWER &
CO-BORROWER’S”)have availed credit facility/ facilities stated in Schedule A hereunder and
have entered into the security agreements in favour of secured creditor.
While availing the said credit facilities, you have expressly undertaken to repay the loan
amount/s in accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned agreements.
That , Mrs.jayashree Jagannath More (Borrower), Mr.nandesh Jagannath More(Co-
Borrower) & Mrs.nilam Rahule Bodhare(Co-Borrower) have guaranteed the payment on
demand of all moneys and discharge all obligations and liabilities owing or incurred to the
secured creditor by the borrower for credit facilities up to the limit of Rs. 20,80,000/- (Rupees
Twenty Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only) with interest thereon.
You (The Person mentioned in Schedule B) are also entered in to agreements against the
secured assets which are detailed in Schedule B hereunder.
However, from 28/04/2024, the operation and conduct of the said financial assistance/ credit
facilities have become irregular. The books of account maintained by the secured assets
shows that the liability of the borrower towards the secured creditor as on date amounts
to Liability Rs 18,87,552.16/-(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty Two And Sixteen Paisa Only) the details of which together with the future
interest rate are stated in schedule C hereunder. It is further stated that the borrower/
Guarantor having failed to keep up with the terms of the above said agreement in clearing the
dues of the secured creditor within the time given, and have beenevasive in settling the dues.
The operation and conduct of the above said financial assistance/ credit facility having come
to a standstill and as a consequence of the default committed in repayment of principal debt.
Installment and interest thereon, the secured creditor was constrained to classify the debt as
Non-Performing Asset (NPA) as on 29/07/2024 in accordance with the directives/guidelines
relating to asset classification issued by the Reserve Bank of India.
The secured creditor to through this notice brings to your attention that the borrower has
failed and neglected to repay the said dues/ outstanding liabilities and hence hereby demand
you under Section 13(2)of the Act, by issuing this notice to discharge in full the liabilities of
the borrower as stated in Schedule C hereunder to the secured Creditor within 60 days from
the date of receipt of this notice that you are also liable to pay future interest at the rate of
10.55% (8.55% +2% penal interest) Per Annum for Account no. 0215619002843 together
with all costs, charges, expenses and incidental expenses with respect to the proceedings
undertaken by the secured creditor in recovering its dues.
The security interest on the secured assets is duly registered with CERSAI with cersai id-
400022744225 and cersai registration date-31-07-2018.
Please take note of the fact that if you fail to repay to the secured creditor the aforesaid
sum of Liability Rs 18,87,552.16�(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty Two And Sixteen Paisa Only) together with further interest and incidental
expenses and costs as stated above in terms of this notice under Sec.13(2) of the Act, the
secured creditor will exercise all or any of the rights detailed under sub- section (4) (a) and (b)
of Section 13, the extract of which is given here below to convey the seriousness of this issue:
13(4)- In case the borrower/Guarantor fails to discharge liability in full within the period
specified in sub section (2), the secured creditor may take recourse to one or more of the
following measures to recover his secured debt, namely;
a)Take Possession of the secured assets of the Borrower/Guarantor including the right to
transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale for realizing the secured asset;
b)Take over the management of the business of the borrower including the right to transfer by
way of lease, assignment or sale for realizing the secured asset:
Provided that the right to transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale shall be exercised only
where the substantial part of the business of the borrower is held as security for the debt;
Provided further that where the management of the whole of the business or part of the
business is severable, the secured creditor shall take over the management of such business
of the borrower which is relatable to the security for the debt;
And under other applicable provisions of the said Act.
Your attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of Section 13, in respect of time
available, to redeem the secured assets.
You are also put on notice that in term of Section. 13(13) the borrower/ Guarantor shall not
transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise the said secured assets detailed in Schedule B
hereunder without obtaining written consent of the secured creditor. It is further brought to your
notice that any contravention of this statutory injunction/restrain, as provided under the said act,
is an offence and if for any reason, the secured assets are sold or leased out in the ordinary
course of business, the sale proceeds or income realized shall be deposited with the secured
creditor. In this regard you shall have to render proper accounts of such realization/income.
This notice of Demand is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any
other rights or remedies which the secured creditor may have including further demands for
the sums found due and payable by you.
This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the secured creditor under the Act
and/or any other law in force.
Please comply with the demand under this notice and avoid all unpleasantness. In case of
no-compliance, further needful action will be resorted to, holding you liable for all costs and
consequence.

Thanking You.
Yours Faithfully,

AUTHORISED OFFICER

PROFECTUS CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE
Appendix-IV [Rules 8(1)] (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Profectus Capital
Private Limited., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in
exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rules 3 of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated
18th October, 2022 calling upon the below mentioned Borrowers / Co-Borrowers /
Guarantors / Mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.
1,08,57,520.00/- (Rupees One Crore Eight Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Five
Hundred and Twenty Only) outstanding as on 14.10.2022 within 60 days from the
date of receipt of the said notice:-

The aforesaid Borrowers having failed to repay the aforesaid amounts, notice is
hereby given to the Borrowers/Co-borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors and the
public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the
Immovable properties described in the Schedule herein (“Immovable Property”)
below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said
act read with rule 8 of the said rules and in compliance of the Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Thane, order dated 29/04/2024 in Cri.M.A.No.1747/2023 under
Section 14 of the said act on this 21st Day of August, 2024.
The Borrowers/Co-borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public
in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid Immovable Property
and any dealings with the Immovable Property will be subject to the charge of the
Profectus Capital Private Limited, for an aggregate amount of Rs. 1,08,57,520.00/-
(Indian Rupees One Crore Eight Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and
Twenty Only) outstanding as on 14.10.2022 and further interest payable thereon
till its realization.
The ‘Borrowers’/Co-borrowers’/Guarantors’/Mortgagors’ attention is invited to the
provisions of Section 13(8) of the Said Act, in respect of the time available, to
redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All that piece and parcel of Land along with structure standing thereon, admg.
500 sq. mtrs. carpet area, constructed on land bearing Survey No. 30, Hissa No.
Part, situated at Village Bhoirgaon, Kukase, Taluka Bhiwandi & Dist. Thane 421302.
Date: 23-08-2024 Sandeep Patil
Place: Mumbai. Authorised Officer

For Profectus Capital Private Limited

Loan Account Number PLPBMUM0002129 and PLAPMUM0003246
Demand Notice date 18th October, 2022
Amount Outstanding as on
14.10.2022

Rs. 1,08,57,520.00/- (Rupees One Crore Eight
Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and
Twenty Only)

Name of Borrower/ Co-Borrower
/ Mortgagor/Guarantor

Address/s

1. Hotel Om Sairam (Prop.
Bharat Mangaldas Patil)
2. Bharat Mangaldas Patil

3. Manjula Mangaldas Patil

4.Mangaldas Kaluram Patil

H N0 98, Saidhara Complex, Kukase, Tal Bhiwandi,
Bhoirgaon 421302.
Kalyan Padgha Road, Post Amane, kukse, Kukase,
Amane, Thane, Bhiwandi , Maharashtra -421302.
Kalyan Padgha Road, Post Amane, kukse, Kukase,
Amane, Thane, Bhiwandi , Maharashtra -421302.
Kalyan Padgha Road, Post Amane, kukse, Kukase,
Amane, Thane, Bhiwandi , Maharashtra -421302.

Other address are as mentioned in the said Demand Notice dated 18th October, 2022

Registered and Corporate Office address: B/17, 4th Floor, Art Guild House, Behind
Phoenix Marketcity Mall, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai, 400070.

Branch: Unit No. 3B-41 to 46, Phoenix Paragon Plaza, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Kurla
(West), Mumbai – 400070.

‘FORM ‘Z’
[See Sub-rule (11) (d) (1) of rule 107]

Possession Notice For Immovable Property
Whereas the undersigned being the Recovery officer Mr. K. V.

SHINDE attached to Dnyandeep Co-operative Credit Soc. Ltd.
Mumbai, Byculla Branch, under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies
Rules, 1961 issued a Demand Notice dated 10.10.2023 calling upon the
judgment debtor Rajita Vijay Pawar And Mr Vijay Dhondiram Pawar
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice Rs. 31,04,842 /- (Rs. Thirty
One Lakh Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fourty Two Only) with date
of receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay
the amount, the undersigned has issued a order of attachment dated
02.02.2024 and attached the property described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice
is hereby given to the judgment debtor and the public in general that
the undersigned has taken possession under 107 (11) (d) (1) of the
Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 2nd day of Feb
of the year 2024.

The judgment debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and dealings with the property
will be subject to the charges of the Dnyandeep Co-operative Credit
Society Ltd. Mumbai. for an amount Rs. 33,42,648/- (Rs. Thirty Three
Lakh Fourty Two Thousand Six Hundred Fourty Eight Only) and
interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property
7th All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Plot No. 616,
Flat No. 712, Floor, Swarajya SRA Sahakari Gruhanirman Sanstha,
Building No.2, A/2, Shrofwadi. Nr. Kamgar Stadium, Senapati Bapat

Marg, Elphistan, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400013.
(Area admeasuring about 270 sq ft. Built up.area)

Sd/-
(Kumar V. Shinde)

Special Recovery Officer
(U/s 156 of Maharashtra Co-Op. Credit Society

Act 1960 and Rule 107 of Rules 161)

SEAL

Date : 08.08.2024
Place : Byculla,
Mumbai-400 027

नवीनवीनवीनवी मुबंईमुबंईमुबंईमुबंई महानगरपा=लकामहानगरपा=लकामहानगरपा=लकामहानगरपा=लका
आरोcयआरोcयआरोcयआरोcय ?वभाग?वभाग?वभाग?वभाग ((((श�ुीप
कश�ुीप
कश�ुीप
कश�ुीप
क))))

�न?वदा�न?वदा�न?वदा�न?वदा सुचनासचुनासचुनासचुना ���� .... ::::���� नमंुमपानमंुमपानमंुमपानमंुमपा////आरोcयआरोcयआरोcयआरोcय////23232323/2024./2024./2024./2024.
कामाचेकामाचेकामाचेकामाचे नावंनावंनावंनावं ::::���� नवी मंुबई महानगरपा=लका कायBbे
ामfये राi	�य
>कटकजgय रोग �नय
ंण कायB�मांतगBत बाहय यं
णे%वारे डास अळीनाशक
फवारणी व रासाय�नक धु�रकरण नागर� ाथ=मक आरोcय क$ � �नहाय
(नागर� ाथ=मक आरोcय क$ �� ने�ळ�2, =शरवणे, तुभ#, खरैणे, रबाळे व
नोसीलनाका) कामे दोन वषाB कर�ता करणे बाबत.

�न?वदा�न?वदा�न?वदा�न?वदा सुचनासुचनासुचनासुचना ����.... नमंुमपानमंुमपानमंुमपानमंुमपा////आरोcयआरोcयआरोcयआरोcय////23232323/2024/2024/2024/2024 बाबतचीबाबतचीबाबतचीबाबतची ?वjततृ?वjततृ?वjततृ?वjततृ मा�हतीमा�हतीमा�हतीमा�हती
नवीनवीनवीनवी मंुबईमंुबईमंुबईमंुबई महानगरपा=लकेचेमहानगरपा=लकेचेमहानगरपा=लकेचेमहानगरपा=लकेचे संकेतjथलसंकेतjथलसंकेतjथलसंकेतjथल https://mahatenders.gov.inhttps://mahatenders.gov.inhttps://mahatenders.gov.inhttps://mahatenders.gov.in....
यावरयावरयावरयावर =सfद=सfद=सfद=सfद करdयातकरdयातकरdयातकरdयात आलेल�आलेल�आलेल�आलेल� आहेआहेआहेआहे.... eयानसुारeयानसुारeयानसुारeयानसुार �न?वदेचा�न?वदेचा�न?वदेचा�न?वदेचा सुधार�तसुधार�तसुधार�तसुधार�त संAbhतसंAbhतसंAbhतसंAbhत
तपशीलतपशीलतपशीलतपशील खाल�लखाल�लखाल�लखाल�ल माणेमाणेमाणेमाणे....
अ.
� �न?वदेत�न?वदेत�न?वदेत�न?वदेत नमुदनमुदनमुदनमुद असेअसेअसेअसे वाचावेवाचावेवाचावेवाचावे

1. नागर� ाथ=मक आरोcय क$ �
राबाडा कर�ता Schedule B
मधील Sr no 2. या मfये
Total No Labour � 22
असे नमुद आहे.

नागर� ाथ=मक आरोcय क$ �
राबाडा कर�ता Schedule B
मधील Sr no 2. या मfये
Total No Labour � 16
असे वाचdयात यावे.

ऑनलाईनऑनलाईनऑनलाईनऑनलाईन �न?वदा�न?वदा�न?वदा�न?वदा सादरसादरसादरसादर करdयाकरdयाकरdयाकरdयाचीचीचीची अं�तमअं�तमअं�तमअं�तम �दनाकं�दनाकं�दनाकं�दनाकं 29/08/202429/08/202429/08/202429/08/2024
दपुार�दपुार�दपुार�दपुार�. 02.00. 02.00. 02.00. 02.00 वावावावा.... सह�/�

व%ैय>कयव%ैय>कयव%ैय>कयव%ैय>कय आरोcयआरोcयआरोcयआरोcय अ@धकार�अ@धकार�अ@धकार�अ@धकार�
जा��नमुमंपा/जस/ंजा�हरात/262/2024 नवीनवीनवीनवी मंुबईमंुबईमंुबईमंुबई महानगरपा=लकामहानगरपा=लकामहानगरपा=लकामहानगरपा=लका


